

JACKSON COUNTY DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

CHANGE ORDER NO. 1 (FINAL) PROJECT Blue Ridge Blvd & Wornall Rd. Intersec Improvements
CONTRACTOR Radmacher Bros Excavating COUNTY NO. 3086
2201 N 7 Hwy Suite B Pleasant Hill, MO 64080 FED. AID NO. n/a

THIS CONTRACT SHALL BE AMENDED AS FOLLOWS:

Description of change:

SEE ATTACHMENT A

Amount this change order (**plus**) (~~minus~~) (~~no change~~)..... \$ 5,083.59

The contract amount will be amended as follows:

Original contract price..... \$ 549,111.64
Amount of all previous Change Orders + or - \$ -0-
Amount of this Change Order + \$ 5,083.59
New total contract price..... \$ 554,195.23

The change order shall become an amendment to the contract and all provisions of the contract except as amended above and by any previous change orders, shall apply hereto.

CONTRACTOR'S ACCEPTANCE

BY [Signature]
Title V.P.
Date 8-23-11

OWNER'S APPROVAL

BY [Signature]
Title County Executive
Date October 14, 2011

APPROVAL RECOMMENDED

[Signature]
County Resident Engineer
[Signature]
Chief Engineer

APPROVAL AS TO FORM

[Signature]
County Counselor
ATTEST
[Signature]
Clerk, Jackson County Legislature

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that there is a balance otherwise unencumbered to the credit of the appropriation to which this contract is chargeable and a cash balance otherwise unencumbered in the treasury to the credit of the fund from which payment is to be made, each sufficient to meet the obligation of

\$ 5083.59 hereby authorized.

[Signature]
015-1540-8070
1540 2011002

Management Division of Finance
FILED
OCT 14 2011
MARY JO SPINO
COUNTY CLERK

ATTACHMENT A Blue Ridge & Wornall Improvements
 Jackson County Project # 3086

Change Order # 1 (FINAL)

ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION	PLAN QUANTITY	AS-BUILT QUANTITY	QUANTITY CHANGE	UNIT PRICE	PRICE CHANGE
#14	Type 3-01 Asph Conc Surface	98.0 ton	126.2 ton	28.20	\$105.00	\$2,961.00
#32	Type 3 Object Markers	2 each	0	(2.00)	\$157.00	(\$314.00)
#34	Changeable Message Sign	60 Days	52 Days	(8.00)	\$86.10	(\$688.80)
#35	Type III Barricades	10 each	9 each	(1.00)	\$11.00	(\$11.00)
#39	Project Signs	4 each	0	(4.00)	\$310.00	(\$1,240.00)
#55	3" Trenched Conduit	231 lf	240 lf	9.00	\$16.80	\$151.20
#57	2" Signal Conduit	12 lf	229 lf	217.00	\$21.00	\$4,557.00
#84	Force Account	\$20,000.00	\$19,668.19	(331.81)	NA	(\$331.81)
TOTAL						\$5,083.59